Construction
Architecture & Engineering

Architecture & Engineering
Construction

Consulting
Construction
Construction

Engineering
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment

Engineering

Architecture & Engineering
Consulting

Architecture

Consulting

Materials, Supplies, & Equipment
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment
Other Professional Services
Construction

Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction

Architecture & Engineering
Other Professional Services

Description of Project

Construction of new fire station 10

Design & engineering of new fire station 4

Design & engineering of new fire station 6
Construction of new fire station 5

Project Management Professional Services
Fuel Island Tank System Replacements

City Hall Generator Replacement
Alternatives Analysis Electrical Systems and
Alarming at BSC

Generators

Generators

Electrical Panel Switchboard Replacement
Storage & Warehouse Space Needs
Assessment

Fire Strategic Plan Update

Fire Master Facilities Plan Update

Art Consultant

Exhaust Extrication System FS9

Exhaust Extrication System FS4

Exhaust Extrication System FS3

Water Quality Testing Services

AC Water Main Replacement 2021 Ph 2
AC Water Main Replacement 2021 Ph 3

Somerset Reservoir No 1 Decommissioning
Wilburton Pump Station Rehabilitation
Factoria Storm Water Conveyance
Commercial Water Meter 2022

Kelsey Creek GCC 8th St. Bank Stabilization
Newport Sewer Capacity Improvements
170th Place Pressure Improvements
Cougar Mtn. 1 PS Rehab

Parksite Reservoir Interior Recoating and
Rehabiliation/Repairs

Horizon View 2 Pump Station & Reservoir
Replacement

City-Wide On-Call A&E Multiple Disciplines
City-Wide Pest Control

FUTURE CONTRACTING OPPORTUNITIES

Type of Solicitation

ITB

RFQ

RFQ
ITB

RFQ
ITB
ITB

RFQ
RFP
RFP

RFQ

RFQ

RFQ

RFQ

RFP

Informal Quotes
Informal Quotes
Informal Quotes
RFP

ITB

ITB

ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB

ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB

ITB

RFQ
RFP

Project Identifier

(Internal)
FS10

FS4

FS6
FS5

FPD PM
BSC UST
CH Gen

BSC Electrical
FS9
FS8

PSTC Electrical

Fire Space Needs
Fire Strat Plan
Fire Master Plan
FS10 Art

FS9

FS4

FS3

Contract Cost (estimate) Project Date (estimate)

v n

RV SRV SV

RV SRV SV

$15,000,000 Q32021

$3,000,000 Q42021

$4,000,000 Q4 2021
$10,000,000 Q2 2022

$90,000 Q1 2022
$1,500,000 Q1 2022
$3,000,000 Q3 2022

$150,000 Q2 2022
$95,000 Q4 2022
$150,000 Q3 2022

$70,000 Q2 2022

$50,000 Q4 2022
$100,000 Q12022
$100,000 Q1 2022
$90,000 Q3 2021
$150,000 Q4 2022
$75,000 Q4 2022
$110,000 Q4 2022

15,000 Annual Open Account

5,000,000
3,200,000

800,000
875,000
7,600,000
530,000

3,000,000
1,600,000

550,000
1,500,000
1,200,000

3,800,000

Oct-21
Oct-21

Oct-21
Nov-21
Jan-22
Apr-22

Apr-22
Apr-22
Jun-22
Jun-22
Aug-22

Oct-22

Oct-21
Oct-21

City Department

Finance & Asset Management

Finance & Asset Management

Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management

Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management

Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management

Finance & Asset Management

Finance & Asset Management
Fire

Fire

Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management
Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Finance & Asset Management
Finance & Asset Management

City Contact

Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin

Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin

Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin

Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin

Janeen Loughin

Janeen Loughin
Todd Dickerboom
Todd Dickerboom
Diane Stockton
Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin
Janeen Loughin
Ryan Shelton

Abe Santos

Abe Santos

Debbie Harris
Debbie Harris
Debbie Harris
Debbie Harris

Debbie Harris
Debbie Harris
Debbie Harris
Debbie Harris
Debbie Harris

Debbie Harris

Ashley Clericus
Ashley Clericus

Phone Number
(425-452-####)

425-452-6981

425-452-6981

425-452-6981
425-452-6981

425-452-6981
425-452-6981
425-452-6981

425-452-6981
425-452-6981
425-452-6981

425-452-6981

425-452-6981
425-452-7872
425-452-7872
425-452-2017
425-452-6981
425-452-6981
425-452-6981
425-452-4345
425-452-6456
425-452-6456

425-452-4367
425-452-4367
425-452-4367
425-452-4367

425-452-4367
425-452-4367
425-452-4367
425-452-4367
425-452-4367

425-452-4367

425-452-7252
425-452-7252



