FUTURE CONTRACTING OPPORTUNITIES

Work Category	Description of Project	Type of Solicitation	Project Identifier (Internal)	Contract Cost (estimate)	Project Date (estimate)	City Department	City Contact	Phone Number (425-452-####)
Construction	Construction of new fire station 10	ITB	FS10	\$15,000,000	Q3 2021	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Architecture & Engineering	Design & engineering of new fire station 4	RFQ	FS4	\$3,000,000	Q4 2021	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Architecture & Engineering	Design & engineering of new fire station 6	RFQ	FS6	\$4,000,000	Q4 2021	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Construction	Construction of new fire station 5	ITB	FS5	\$10,000,000	Q2 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Consulting	Project Management Professional Services	RFQ	FPD PM	\$90,000	Q1 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Construction	Fuel Island Tank System Replacements	ITB	BSC UST	\$1,500,000	Q1 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Construction	City Hall Generator Replacement Alternatives Analysis Electrical Systems and	ITB	CH Gen	\$3,000,000	Q3 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Engineering	Alarming at BSC	RFQ	BSC Electrical	\$150,000	Q2 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment	Generators	RFP	FS9	\$95,000	Q4 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment	Generators	RFP	FS8	\$150,000	Q3 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Engineering	Electrical Panel Switchboard Replacement Storage & Warehouse Space Needs	RFQ	PSTC Electrical	\$70,000	Q2 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Architecture & Engineering	Assessment	RFQ	Fire Space Needs	\$50,000	Q4 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Consulting	Fire Strategic Plan Update	RFQ	Fire Strat Plan	\$100,000	Q1 2022	Fire	Todd Dickerboom	425-452-7872
Architecture	Fire Master Facilities Plan Update	RFQ	Fire Master Plan	\$100,000	Q1 2022	Fire	Todd Dickerboom	425-452-7872
Consulting	Art Consultant	RFP	FS10 Art	\$90,000	Q3 2021	Finance & Asset Management	Diane Stockton	425-452-2017
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment	Exhaust Extrication System FS9	Informal Quotes	FS9	\$150,000	Q4 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment	Exhaust Extrication System FS4	Informal Quotes	FS4	\$75,000	Q4 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Materials, Supplies, & Equipment	Exhaust Extrication System FS3	Informal Quotes	FS3	\$110,000	Q4 2022	Finance & Asset Management	Janeen Loughin	425-452-6981
Other Professional Services	Water Quality Testing Services	RFP		\$ 15,000	Annual Open Account	Utilities	Ryan Shelton	425-452-4345
Construction	AC Water Main Replacement 2021 Ph 2	ITB		\$ 5,000,000	Oct-21	Utilities	Abe Santos	425-452-6456
Construction	AC Water Main Replacement 2021 Ph 3	ITB		\$ 3,200,000	Oct-21	Utilities	Abe Santos	425-452-6456
Construction	Somerset Reservoir No 1 Decommissioning	ITB		\$ 800,000	Oct-21	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Construction	Wilburton Pump Station Rehabilitation	ITB		\$ 875,000	Nov-21	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Construction	Factoria Storm Water Conveyance	ITB		\$ 7,600,000	Jan-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Construction	Commercial Water Meter 2022	ITB		\$ 530,000	Apr-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Construction	Kelsey Creek GCC 8th St. Bank Stabilization	ITB		\$ 3,000,000	Apr-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Construction	Newport Sewer Capacity Improvements	ITB		\$ 1,600,000	Apr-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Construction	170th Place Pressure Improvements	ITB		\$ 550,000	Jun-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Construction	Cougar Mtn. 1 PS Rehab	ITB		\$ 1,500,000	Jun-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
	Parksite Reservoir Interior Recoating and							
Construction	Rehabiliation/Repairs	ITB		\$ 1,200,000	Aug-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
	Horizon View 2 Pump Station & Reservoir							
Construction	Replacement	ITB		\$ 3,800,000	Oct-22	Utilities	Debbie Harris	425-452-4367
Architecture & Engineering	City-Wide On-Call A&E Multiple Disciplines	RFQ				Finance & Asset Management	Ashley Clericus	425-452-7252
Other Professional Services	City-Wide Pest Control	RFP			Oct-21	Finance & Asset Management	Ashley Clericus	425-452-7252